 Data Sheet
© 2022-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00003893E - 1
Introduction
The SA50-28 is an isolated DC-to-DC converter capable of delivering up to 50W of output power in a small size
design. The SA family provides a radiation hardened option with top class TID and SEE performance for space
and military applications. With forward converter topology and a patented magnetic feedback, the SA50-28 is
optimized for applications where isolated DC voltage conversion is required. The discrete surface mount design
facilitates customization with reasonable lead time and modest NRE cost.

Legal Notice..................................................................................................................................................................27
Trademarks.................................................................................................................................................................. 28
Quality Management System.....................................................................................................................................29
Worldwide Sales and Service..................................................................................................................................... 30
 SA50-28 Triple Series
Benefits and Features
 Data Sheet
© 2022-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its
subsidiaries
DS00003893E - 3
1. Benefits and Features
• Up to 50W Output Power
• 20 VDC to 40 VDC Input Range
• Four Output Configurations Available
Main Aux A/B Base Part Number
3.3V 12V SA50-28-3R3-12T
3.3V 15V SA50-28-3R3-15T
5V 12V SA50-28-5-12T
5V 15V SA50-28-5-15T
• Dual Isolated 12V or 15V Auxiliary Outputs
• Up to 85% Efficiency @ Full Load
• <1% Output Ripple
• Forward Topology